Contractual receivables   -   -   -   -   31,820  31,820

Total financial assets  2,878   -   -   -   31,820  34,698

Financial liabilities
Payables   -   -   -   -   (45,039)  (45,039)

Borrowings  (28,500)  (60,363)  (220,905)  (310,000)   -   (619,768) 3.11%

Total financial liabilities  (28,500)  (60,363)  (220,905)  (310,000)  (45,039)  (664,807)

Net financial (liabilities) assets  (25,622)  (60,363)  (220,905)  (310,000)  (13,219)  (630,109)

The table on page 107 and above highlights that the Corporation’s total exposure to variable interest rates at 30 June 2022 was a net
liability of $38,100,337 (2020-21: $25,622,468).

There is sufficient volatility in interest rates, and it is reasonably possible rates may change over the next 12 months. The table below
shows the impact on net profit and equity of a 1.5 per cent increase and a 1.5 per cent decrease in interest rates (2020-21: 0.25 per cent).

Interest rate sensitivity

30 June 2022 30 June 2021

Net profit higher/
(lower) 1.5%

increase
$'000

Net profit higher/
(lower) 1.5%

decrease
$'000

Net profit higher/
(lower) 0.25%

increase
$'000

Net profit higher/
(lower) 0.25%

decrease
$'000

Cash and cash equivalents  44  (44)  7  (7)

Interest bearing liabilities - variable  (722)  722 (113)  113

Total  (678)  678  (106)  106

18.4 Foreign exchange risk
The Corporation is exposed to an insignificant foreign currency risk relating to purchases of supplies and consumables from overseas.
While there is a limited amount of purchases denominated in foreign currencies, the risk is further reduced by a short-term timeframe
between commitment and settlement.

If a significant foreign currency exposure arises, a Board-approved Treasury Management Policy authorises the use of derivative
instruments to limit the effect of foreign currency movements. The Board received independent specialist advice in developing the
adopted Treasury Management Policy.